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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Huelva               

      Males               

         0 5.590134 0.187945 5.564873 100000 556.48727 99548.102 77.775216 

         1 0 0 0 99443.513 0 397774.05 77.209396 

         5 0.129378 0.334217 0.64661 99443.513 64.301168 497003.51 73.209396 

         10 0.36003 0.408688 1.798237 99379.212 178.70735 496367.7 68.255683 

         15 0.425657 0.673208 2.126804 99200.504 210.98006 495657.79 63.374963 

         20 0.317779 0.450567 1.58751 98989.524 157.14687 494515.91 58.502862 

         25 0.285988 0.475418 1.428868 98832.377 141.21837 493791.48 53.592302 

         30 0.400757 0.686862 2.002527 98691.159 197.63174 493146.36 48.665586 

         35 0.816309 0.611011 4.075077 98493.527 401.36872 491687 43.756345 

         40 1.551465 0.483792 7.726385 98092.158 757.89781 488504.63 38.922884 

         45 2.64768 0.535014 13.157409 97334.261 1280.6666 483693.84 34.207124 

         50 4.790324 0.556344 23.699782 96053.594 2276.4492 475218.17 29.627535 

         55 8.331444 0.527473 40.853062 93777.145 3831.0835 459834.28 25.27922 

         60 10.586502 0.525115 51.634578 89946.061 4644.3269 438702.69 21.243607 

         65 17.814646 0.516807 85.397744 85301.734 7284.5756 408909.37 17.257282 

         70 27.042662 0.534915 127.2134 78017.159 9924.8283 367006.34 13.627345 

         75 52.480903 0.517883 232.93588 68092.33 15861.147 302227.02 10.223771 

         80 92.277527 0.517357 377.35593 52231.183 19709.747 213592.06 7.542111 

         85 139.34697 0.486153 513.05376 32521.437 16685.245 119738.85 5.545306 

         90 243.08057 0.424386 715.10966 15836.191 11324.613 46587.9 3.826834 

         95 321.9205 3.106357 1000 4511.5779 4511.5779 14014.572 3.106357 

      Females               

         0 2.746984 0.098239 2.740196 100000 274.01963 99752.9 83.877267 

         1 0.18547 0.250442 0.741467 99725.98 73.943483 398682.22 83.107469 

         5 0.140379 0.504518 0.701652 99652.037 69.921003 498086.96 79.168393 

         10 0.075091 0.412055 0.375373 99582.116 37.380423 497800.69 74.222209 

         15 0.078426 0.576438 0.392063 99544.735 39.027824 497641.02 69.249307 

         20 0.133935 0.567821 0.669482 99505.708 66.617273 497384.59 64.275338 

         25 0.11754 0.540133 0.58754 99439.09 58.424474 497061.11 59.316496 

         30 0.136549 0.780977 0.682644 99380.666 67.841585 496829.03 54.349779 

         35 0.482831 0.466767 2.411051 99312.824 239.44823 495925.71 49.384239 

         40 0.737566 0.58078 3.682136 99073.376 364.80166 494602.22 44.497954 

         45 1.61073 0.527002 8.023086 98708.574 791.94733 491669.93 39.651675 

         50 1.731982 0.453655 8.61913 97916.627 843.95618 487277.68 34.951065 

         55 3.800182 0.496843 18.820974 97072.671 1827.0023 480767.01 30.235211 

         60 3.828939 0.53667 18.976367 95245.669 1807.4168 472041.19 25.76753 

         65 6.743149 0.580191 33.245187 93438.252 3106.3722 460670.84 21.214058 

         70 12.194685 0.548653 59.340369 90331.88 5360.327 439562.57 16.843817 

         75 28.06632 0.537225 131.77394 84971.553 11197.036 398949.21 12.733333 

         80 54.08772 0.511703 238.89191 73774.517 17624.135 325843.56 9.258236 

         85 113.81302 0.514121 445.80223 56150.381 25031.965 219939.38 6.361102 

         90 206.79403 0.460055 663.52973 31118.416 20647.994 99848.119 4.410215 

         95 280.0267 3.571088 1000 10470.422 10470.422 37390.798 3.571088 

 


